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Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty
Help E-Mail
Selected Criteria - Year: 2015 State: SD Co.d elist Basis: Business Round by .
Written Thousands: No
g:?&gﬁ;s Type: Property & I(?::xgaenzi:: No Line of Business: Earthquake
Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
|Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss Ratio
Name
3548 | 25658 Ef“’e'ers Ind | or 502.111|58.7756%| 58.7756%| 470,601| -10.704| -2.2745%
12 | 19437 'é%x'”gton Ins | pg 156,000|15.4862%| 74.2618%| 107,908 0 0%
1285 | 24554 Iﬁ'”SAmer DE 33.488| 3.3242%| 77.586%| 36,630 -2.892] -7.8952%
111 | 23035 "E'Itr’:fgs'\gg Wi 27 526| 2.7324%| 80.3183%| 30,953 0 0%
Travelers Prop
3548 | 25674 |Cas Co Of CT 22,059 2.1897%| 82.508%| 24,949 -909| -3.6434%
Amer
218 | 20443 gg;‘t'cr:‘g”ta' IL 19423 1.928% 84.436% 16661  108| 0.6362%
176 | 25143 Eitf‘;%':é‘;’:% IL 18,928| 1.8789%| 86.3149%| 18,454 0 0%
American
212 | 26247 |Guar & Liab NY 17,110| 1.6984%| 88.0133%| 15284| 2.916| 19.0788%
Ins
212 | 16535 ﬁ]‘g'g;Amer NY 12,329 1.2238%| 89.2371%| 14,622 332  2.2706%
United Serv
200 | 25941 |Automobile TX 0,006 0.9922%| 90.2294% 0,928 60|  0.6044%
Assn
3416 | 26620 ﬁé'gosurp'“s IL 0522| 0.9452%| 91.1746%| 6,011  308]  5.1239%
Travelers
3548 | 29696 gﬁfsliss ‘Eines CT 9,341| 0.9272%| 92.1018% 8,190  -385| -4.7009%
Co
181 | 39845 ‘évfr;tpo” Ins 1 mo 6.992| 0.6941%| 92.7950%| 7,047 0 0%
212 | 21334 E’;‘p"e IndIns| ok 6,750 0.67%| 93.4659%| 6,636 0 0%
626 | 22667 é‘;eAmer Ins 1 pa 5,647| 0.5605%| 94.0265% 4,874 0 0%
American
473 | 19275 |[Family Mut Ins| Wi 3,835| 0.3807%| 94.4071% 3,728 0 0%
Co
3416 | 37273 |Axis Ins Co m 3,719 0.3692%| 94.7763% 5084 -803] -15.7946%
69 | 21652 Eigﬁers'”s CA 3,271 0.3247%| 95.101% 2,501 -1 -0.04%
175 | 41653 IA 3,246| 0.3222%| 95.4232% 3,202 0 0%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct

Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss Ratio
Name
Milbank Ins
Co

501 | 22314 |RSUI Ind Co NH 3,229] 0.3205%| 95.7437% 3,302 0 0%
Allianz Global

761 | 35300 |Risks US Ins IL 2,777| 0.2757%| 96.0194% 3,335 10| -0.2999%
Co
Sompo Japan

3219 | 11126 |Ins Co of NY 2,756| 0.2736%| 96.293% 1,866 6| 0.3215%
Amer

280 | 18988 I’?\‘;t%g""”ers MI 2,729 0.2709%| 96.5639% 2,362 0 0%
Farmers Mut o o o

13889 [ SO E | NE 2,668| 0.2648%| 96.8287% 2,859 0 0%

208 | 24112 \é\’:s”'e'd Ins 1 on 1,993| 0.1978%| 97.0265%| 2,006 0 0%
Universal

212 | 40843 |Underwriters IL 1,844| 0.183%| 97.2096% 1,386 80 5.772%
Of TX Ins
Fidelity &

212 | 39306 |Deposit Co Of| MD 1,701 0.1688%| 97.3784% 1,845 0 0%
MD

200 | 25968 ngA Caslns| 1y 1.452| 0.1441%| 97.5226% 1,437 371  2.5748%

140 | 42587 gﬁpos'tors sl A 1,334] 0.1324%| 97.655% 1,278 0 0%
Ironshore

4509 | 25445 |Specialty Ins AZ 1,312| 0.1302%| 97.7852% 1,426 4l -0.2805%
Co

212 | 40142 [American IL 1,235 0.1226%| 97.9078% 722 0 0%
Zurich Ins Co

3098 | 42374 gg“StO” Cas X 1,215| 0.1206%| 98.0284% 6,650 -3,751| -56.406%

140 | 42579 [Allied Prop & - 1,186| 0.1177%| 98.1461% 619 0 0%
Cas Ins Co
Nationwide

140 | 26093 |Affinity Coof | OH 1,077] 0.1069%| 98.253% 1,002 6| -0.5988%
Amer
Unitrin Auto & o o o

215 | 16063 [0 0 25| NY 1,020] 0.1012%| 98.3543% 1,130 2 0.177%

212 | 26387 gtoeadfaSt Ins | pg 1,015 0.1008%| 98.455% 1,197 31| 2.5898%
\Westchester

626 | 10172 |Surplus Lines | GA 912| 0.0905%| 98.5456% 912 0 0%
Ins Co

518 | 14117 [Crinnell Mut IA 895| 0.0888%| 98.6344% 618 0 0%
Reins Co ’ ’

501 | 33138 [-@ndmark OK 867| 0.0861%| 98.7205% 1,694 0 0%
Amer Ins Co

241 | 40649 IL 850 0.0844%| 98.8049% 837 117 -13.9785%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss Ratio
Name
Economy
Premier Assur
Co
1279 | 21199 ﬁ\fr‘cipec'a'ty MO 823| 0.0817%| 98.8865% 813 0 0%
38 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co| IN 784] 0.0778%)| 98.9644% 708 0 0%
69 | 21660 |Fire Ins Exch | CA 759| 0.0753%| 99.0397% 819 0 0%
1278 | 10921 g:mgg%& IN 732 0.0727%| 99.1124% 685 0 0%
280 | 32700 g(‘;"”ers'”s OH 676| 0.0671%| 99.1795% 941 0 0%
Great
38 | 20303 |Northern Ins IN 671| 0.0666%| 99.2461% 585 0 0%
Co
200 | 18600 gSAAGe” Indl -y 618| 0.0613%| 99.3074% 606 6l  0.9901%
84 | 16691 ﬁ’:gtoAmer OH 577| 0.0573%| 99.3647% 411 13 3.163%
Endurance
3786 | 41718 [AMer DE 483| 0.0479%| 99.4127% 121 11  9.0909%
Specialty Ins
Co
140 | 19100 [Amco Ins Co A 470] 0.0467%| 99.4593% 996 2[ -0.2008%
3548 | 36161 &""S"ﬁ"‘:‘rzgmp cT 465| 0.0462%| 99.5055% 446 0 0%
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co MO 455] 0.0452%| 99.5506% 450 0 0%
Metropolitan
241 | 26298 |Prop & Cas RI 453  0.045%| 99.5956% 459  -112| -24.4009%
Ins Co
Allied World
3239 | 16624 |Specialty Ins DE 400| 0.0397%| 99.6353% 360 82| 22.7778%
Co
785 | 35378 E‘(’)a”StO” Ins IL 368| 0.0365%| 99.6718% 483  -353| -73.0849%
|Bankers
626 | 18279 |Standard Ins PA 315| 0.0313%| 99.7031% 304 0 0%
Co
3589 | 26743 [Maxum Ind Co| DE 304| 0.0302%| 99.7333% 673 121 17.9792%
300 | 22683 Ef)a"hers s | 254] 0.0252%| 99.7585% 259 0 0%
244 | 10677 gg‘c'””a“ s 1 on 2271 0.0225%| 99.781% 195 0 0%
250 | 14389 "éi'v'ars'”s IA 222|  0.022%| 99.8031% 195 0 0%
91 | 27120 g(;‘mb“” Ins | o 210 0.0208%| 99.8239% 149 0 0%
62 | 21415 ,'\EA’:tp'C";’:rgo IA 177] 0.0176%| 99.8415% 301 0 0%
91 | 34690 IN 176| 0.0175%| 99.8589% 218 0 0%
https://i-site.naic.org/sp/StatePageSummaryServlet 04/22/2016



Market Share by Line of Business

Page 4 of 6

Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss Ratio
Name
Property &
Cas Ins Co Of
Hartford
218 | 31127 gglumbla Cas| . 125| 0.0124%| 99.8714% 44 12| 27.2727%
200 | 21253 gaégzﬁzspé%p TX 116 0.0115%| 99.8829% 44 0 0%
7 | 13935 E\idggated Mutl N 115| 0.0114%| 99.8943% 107 0 0%
181 | 34916 E\';Stcifg‘c'a'ty MO 113| 0.0112%| 99.9055% 78 0 0%
Hartford Ins
91 | 37478 |co Of The IN 105| 0.0104%| 99.9159% 102 0 0%
Midwest
922 | 27847 gf#[}ae”\j\?egf CA 104] 0.0103%| 99.9262% 105 0 0%
91 | 11000 g‘;”ﬁ'tge' Ins cT 93| 0.0092%| 99.9355% 88 0 0%
300 | 22578 ::‘;rg%e Mann | 81| 0.008%| 99.9435% 81 0 0%
3548 | 19070 ﬁ]t:rg:rd Fire [ o7 771 0.0076%| 99.9512% 76 0 0%
62 | 10863 :?;kgga Fire ND 72| 0.0071%| 99.9583% 61 0 0%
Hartford
91 | 30104 |Underwriters | CT 72| 0.0071%| 99.9655% 69 0 0%
Ins Co
7 | 28304 ngveﬁ;ego MN 63| 0.0063%| 99.9717% 222 0 0%
457 | 39993 [Colony Ins Co| VA 61| 0.0061%| 99.9778% 76 0 0%
28 | 19976 ég"ca Mutins| g, 50| 0.0059%| 99.9836% 58 0 0%
212 | 19372 'C":grg‘f,wns NY 50 0.005%| 99.9886% 50 0 0%
State
175 | 25135 |Automobile OH 49| 0.0049%| 99.9934% 119 0 0%
Mut Ins Co
Metropolitan
241 | 34339 |Grp Prop & RI 39| 0.0039%| 99.9973% 40 12 -30%
Cas Ins Co
12 | 19402 é'oG PropCas | pp 38| 0.0038%| 100.0011% 38 0 0%
248 | 13021 gg:egoﬁre& IA 34| 0.0034%)| 100.0045% 17 0 0%
214 | 19186 é'(')'el‘rr]‘ge Ins KS 34| 0.0034%)| 100.0078% 36 0 0%
62 | 21407 Eg‘casco'”s IA 22 0.0022%|  100.01% 30 0 0%
4850 | 37745 NC 17] 0.0017%| 100.0117% 17 0 0%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss Ratio
Name
Clear Blue
Specialty Ins
Co
1129 | 3445 |Homelandins |\, 14| 0.0014%| 100.0131% 37 5| -13.5135%
Co of NY
Nationwide o o o
140 | 23787 2SS OH 11| 0.0011%| 100.0142% 11 0 0%
4381 | 35408 'C”;pe”“m s 7x 9| 0.0009%| 100.0151% 9 0 0%
Farmers
214 | 19194 |Alliance Mut KS 6| 0.0006%| 100.0157% 10 0 0%
Ins Co
88 | 22292 22“0"‘*””3 NH 6| 0.0006%| 100.0163% 32 0 0%
4765 | 25180 gtc')”‘”ater s | ca 3| 0.0003%| 100.0166% 3 0 0%
140 | 10127 [MliedIns Co | 3| 0.0003%)| 100.0169% 1 0 0%
of Amer
Allied World
3239 | 19489 |Assur Co US DE 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 1 0%
Inc
National Union
12 | 19445 |Fire Ins Co Of | PA 0 0%| 100.0169% 6 0 0%
Pitts
General Cas
796 | 24414 | 2SN Wi 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 10 0%
4725 | 25496 ﬁ]t:rcséone Natll  pp 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 5 0%
Aspen
4698 | 10717 |Specialty Ins ND 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 16 0%
Co
785 | 39020 |Essex Ins Co | DE 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 1 0%
158 | 21113 [United States | 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 -27 0%
Fire Ins Co
4698 | 43460 ﬁ]nggp‘mer TX 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 11 0%
National
84 | 32620 |Interstate Ins | OH 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 -46 0%
Co
761 | 21865 ’ézfgc'ated Indl - oA 0 0%| 100.0169% 0 2 0%
Universal
212 | 41181 |Underwriters IL 0 0%| 100.0169% 536|  -110| -20.5224%
Ins Co
Westchester o o o
626 | 10030 |2 °% "S5, PA 0 0%| 100.0169% 2,371 0 0%
212 | 27855 [£urich Amer IL 0 0%| 100.0169% 571 0 0%
Ins Co Of IL
140 | 28223 IA -1[-0.0001%| 100.0168% 81 0 0%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct

Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss Ratio
Name
Nationwide
Agribusiness
Ins Co
StarStone

4725 | 44776 |Specialty Ins DE -2/ -0.0002%| 100.0166% -2 -65 3,250%
Co
Princeton

361 | 10786 [EXCOSS & DE -12|-0.0012%| 100.0154% 12| -143|1,191.6667%
Surplus Lines
Ins

761 | 21873 [Firemans CA -24]-0.0024%| 100.013% 24 2|  8.3333%
Fund Ins Co

3416 | 20370 [AXIS Reins NY 31| -0.013% 100%| 2,733]  -92| -3.3663%
110
Companies in 1,007,409 100% 100%| 850,844| -16,398 -1.9273%
|Report
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